All Residential Permit Sales by Permit Year

Year Total
2022-23 8,926
2021-22 9,427
2020-21 9,494

Vehicle Permit “Sticker” Sales by Permit Year

Year Total
2022-23 4,865
2021-22 5,278
2020-21 5,293

Transferable Guest Permit Sales by Permit

Year
Year Total
2022-23 4,061
2021-22 4,149
2020-21 4,201

Employee Permit Sales by Permit Year

Year Total
2022-23 231
2021-22 169
2020-21 183

Other Parking Permits by Fiscal Year

Permit Type
Driveway

New
Replacement
Total

Contractor

Daily

Mo. Daily Lot Permit

Mo. 24hr Lot Permit

Issued 21-22 Issued 20-21 Issued 19-20

23
24
47

860

547

1,529

1,811

27
20
47

1,276

606

1,111

1,316

20
18
38

1,642

245

1,462

1,630

Policy
Allows property occupant to park on the
street in front of their driveway. Inspection
from Public Works is required.

M-F, 8am to 6pm and Sat 9am-5pm at 24-hour
yellow meters and residential one-hour space
(non-metered); must have valide Hermosa
Beach business license.

7 days a week, 8am to 5pm at 24-hour yellow
meters and residential one-hour space (non-
metered)

3 locations (Lot A, Lot B, Parking Structure), 7
days a week from 5 am - 7pm.

3 locations (Lot A, Lot B, Parking Structure),
24-hours a day but no more than 72-hours
consecutively.

Rate

$170 one-time fee to
occupant

$34 each/monthly

S5 each per day

$31 each/monthly

$62 each/monthly

All permits subject to street sweeping restrictions and 72-hour rule.




