All Residential Permit Sales by Permit Year			
Year	Total		
2022-23	8,926		
2021-22	9,427		
2020-21	9,494		

Vehicle Permit "Sticker" Sales by Permit Year		
Year	Total	
2022-23	4,865	
2021-22	5,278	
2020-21	5,293	

Transferable Guest Permit Sales by Permit Year		
Year	Total	
2022-23	4,061	
2021-22	4,149	
2020-21	4,201	

Employee Permit Sales by Permit Year			
Year	Total		
2022-23	231		
2021-22	169		
2020-21	183		

Other Parking Permits by Fiscal Year							
Permit Type	Issued 21-22	Issued 20-21	Issued 19-20	Policy	Rate		
Driveway				Allows property occupant to park on the street in front of their driveway. Inspection from Public Works is required.	\$170 one-time fee to occupant		
New	23	27	20				
Replacement	24	20	<u>18</u>				
Total	47	47	38				
Contractor	860	1,276	1,642	M-F, 8am to 6pm and Sat 9am-5pm at 24-hour yellow meters and residential one-hour space (non-metered); must have valide Hermosa Beach business license.	\$34 each/monthly		
Daily	547	606	245	7 days a week, 8am to 5pm at 24-hour yellow meters and residential one-hour space (non-metered)	\$5 each per day		
Mo. Daily Lot Permit	1,529	1,111	1,462	3 locations (Lot A, Lot B, Parking Structure), 7 days a week from 5 am - 7pm.	\$31 each/monthly		
Mo. 24hr Lot Permit	1,811	1,316	1,630	3 locations (Lot A, Lot B, Parking Structure), 24-hours a day but no more than 72-hours consecutively.	\$62 each/monthly		